
General Info

Number: 690236-100105, CT No. 2129

Description: HOMESTEAD DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

Deadline: 2021-12-01 20:00:00 UTC

Bids

Business Bid Total Submitted at Signed by Opened at

Danbert, Inc $3,734,444.84 2021-12-01 12:56:36 UTC Matthew Lemon 2021-12-01 20:01:13 UTC

Shelly & Sands, Inc. $3,956,998.65 2021-12-01 19:35:08 UTC Jeff Schultz 2021-12-01 20:03:33 UTC

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. $3,975,813.88 2021-12-01 19:31:48 UTC Dale Stevens 2021-12-01 20:02:51 UTC

Conie Construction Co. $3,998,365.25 2021-12-01 18:17:56 UTC William O'Malley 2021-12-01 20:01:57 UTC



ORD #3369-2021, Division of Water

Homestead Dr. Area Water Line Improvements

690236-100105, CT No. 2129

Bid Tabulation, Opened 12/1/21

(not local)

Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00 $24.74 $494.80

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 15,260 SY $4.50 $68,670.00 $3.10 $47,306.00

3 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA 4 CY $500.00 $2,000.00 $640.49 $2,561.96

4 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB 11 CY $500.00 $5,500.00 $816.05 $8,976.55

5 407 TACK COAT 2,320 Gal $4.25 $9,860.00 $3.15 $7,308.00

6 441

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 

(448), PG64-22 1,220 CY $200.00 $244,000.00 $150.00 $183,000.00

7 604 CURB INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $279.37 $279.37

8 604 MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $761.51 $761.51

9 604 CURB INLET, RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE 1 EA $800.00 $800.00 $2,195.27 $2,195.27

10 608 CONCRETE WALK 9,205 SF $12.00 $110,460.00 $12.45 $114,602.25

11 608 CURB RAMP 12 EA $600.00 $7,200.00 $382.05 $4,584.60

12 608 DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E 85 SF $25.00 $2,125.00 $40.60 $3,451.00

13 609 CURB, STRAIGHT 18" (FOR CURB WALL) 50 LF $35.00 $1,750.00 $64.79 $3,239.50

14 609 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD 145 LF $22.00 $3,190.00 $57.63 $8,356.35

15 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $155,360.46 $155,360.46

16 615 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3,500 SY $20.00 $70,000.00 $1.99 $6,965.00

17 659 SEEDING AND MUCHING, CLASS 1 1,355 SY $8.00 $10,840.00 $2.42 $3,279.10

18 801 8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 10,755 LF $120.00 $1,290,600.00 $140.83 $1,514,626.65

19 801 6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 365 LF $150.00 $54,750.00 $182.82 $66,729.30

20 801*

CONCRETE BACKING CLASS COC 6, INCREASE OR 

DECREASE 15 CY $150.00 $2,250.00 $185.22 $2,778.30

21 801* DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE 1,000 LBS $3.50 $3,500.00 $4.78 $4,780.00

22 802 8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 22 EA $1,500.00 $33,000.00 $2,245.19 $49,394.18

23 802 6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 29 EA $1,100.00 $31,900.00 $1,759.16 $51,015.64

24 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG 153 EA $2,800.00 $428,400.00 $2,564.21 $392,324.13

25 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT 167 EA $2,000.00 $334,000.00 $1,724.05 $287,916.35

26 805* CURB BOX 320 EA $150.00 $48,000.00 $116.83 $37,385.60

27 809 FIRE HYDRANT 28 EA $3,500.00 $98,000.00 $2,416.24 $67,654.72

28 811*

INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND 

BACKFILL 810 CY $75.00 $60,750.00 $65.09 $52,722.90

Danbert, Inc.Engineer's Estimate



Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Danbert, Inc.Engineer's Estimate

29 SPEC PERMANENT PAVEMENT, TYPE I 927 CY $250.00 $231,750.00 $294.99 $273,455.73

30 SPEC HEAT WELDING 20 SY $300.00 $6,000.00 $150.00 $3,000.00

31 SPEC SURVEY COORDINATES 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,663.43 $14,663.43

32 SPEC PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 8 EA $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $806.25 $6,450.00

33 SPEC TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING 1,355 SY $2.00 $2,710.00 $1.15 $1,558.25

34 SPEC SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,072.95 $5,072.95

35 SPEC VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS 2,140 LF $5.00 $10,700.00 $5.00 $10,700.00

SUBTOTAL:

36 SPEC CONTINGENCY (10%):

GRAND TOTAL:

Goals:

MBE = 1.3% MBE:  Bakarr 1.30%

WBE = 1.0%

WBE:  JST 

Enterprises & JN 

Graham

1.00%

2.30%

$3,394,949.85

$339,494.99

$3,734,444.84

$3,307,105.00

$330,710.50

$3,637,815.50

31-1029004 (3/10/22, MAJ, 4618)

2.66%

N/A



ORD #3369-2021, Division of Water

Homestead Dr. Area Water Line Improvements

690236-100105, CT No. 2129

Bid Tabulation, Opened 12/1/21

Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 15,260 SY $4.50 $68,670.00

3 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA 4 CY $500.00 $2,000.00

4 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB 11 CY $500.00 $5,500.00

5 407 TACK COAT 2,320 Gal $4.25 $9,860.00

6 441

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 

(448), PG64-22 1,220 CY $200.00 $244,000.00

7 604 CURB INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00

8 604 MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00

9 604 CURB INLET, RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE 1 EA $800.00 $800.00

10 608 CONCRETE WALK 9,205 SF $12.00 $110,460.00

11 608 CURB RAMP 12 EA $600.00 $7,200.00

12 608 DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E 85 SF $25.00 $2,125.00

13 609 CURB, STRAIGHT 18" (FOR CURB WALL) 50 LF $35.00 $1,750.00

14 609 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD 145 LF $22.00 $3,190.00

15 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00

16 615 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3,500 SY $20.00 $70,000.00

17 659 SEEDING AND MUCHING, CLASS 1 1,355 SY $8.00 $10,840.00

18 801 8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 10,755 LF $120.00 $1,290,600.00

19 801 6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 365 LF $150.00 $54,750.00

20 801*

CONCRETE BACKING CLASS COC 6, INCREASE OR 

DECREASE 15 CY $150.00 $2,250.00

21 801* DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE 1,000 LBS $3.50 $3,500.00

22 802 8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 22 EA $1,500.00 $33,000.00

23 802 6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 29 EA $1,100.00 $31,900.00

24 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG 153 EA $2,800.00 $428,400.00

25 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT 167 EA $2,000.00 $334,000.00

26 805* CURB BOX 320 EA $150.00 $48,000.00

27 809 FIRE HYDRANT 28 EA $3,500.00 $98,000.00

28 811*

INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND 

BACKFILL 810 CY $75.00 $60,750.00

Engineer's Estimate

(local)

Unit Price Extension

$18.00 $360.00

$8.75 $133,525.00

$600.00 $2,400.00

$500.00 $5,500.00

$2.25 $5,220.00

$180.00 $219,600.00

$850.00 $850.00

$850.00 $850.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00

$5.50 $50,627.50

$315.00 $3,780.00

$45.00 $3,825.00

$90.00 $4,500.00

$45.00 $6,525.00

$185,800.00 $185,800.00

$20.00 $70,000.00

$7.80 $10,569.00

$130.00 $1,398,150.00

$225.00 $82,125.00

$135.00 $2,025.00

$3.50 $3,500.00

$2,150.00 $47,300.00

$1,450.00 $42,050.00

$3,150.00 $481,950.00

$2,150.00 $359,050.00

$100.00 $32,000.00

$3,150.00 $88,200.00

$40.00 $32,400.00

Shelly & Sands, Inc.



Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00

Engineer's Estimate

29 SPEC PERMANENT PAVEMENT, TYPE I 927 CY $250.00 $231,750.00

30 SPEC HEAT WELDING 20 SY $300.00 $6,000.00

31 SPEC SURVEY COORDINATES 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00

32 SPEC PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 8 EA $1,000.00 $8,000.00

33 SPEC TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING 1,355 SY $2.00 $2,710.00

34 SPEC SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00

35 SPEC VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS 2,140 LF $5.00 $10,700.00

SUBTOTAL:

36 SPEC CONTINGENCY (10%):

GRAND TOTAL:

Goals:

MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

$3,307,105.00

$330,710.50

$3,637,815.50

Unit Price Extension

Shelly & Sands, Inc.

$275.00 $254,925.00

$55.00 $1,100.00

$12,500.00 $12,500.00

$750.00 $6,000.00

$5.80 $7,859.00

$24,656.00 $24,656.00

$7.50 $16,050.00

MBE:  Lionel 

Construction
1.41%

WBE: MS 

Trucking
1.37%

2.78%

$3,597,271.50

$359,727.15

$3,956,998.65

8.77%

5.96%

31-4351261 (2/21/22, MAJ, 6043)



ORD #3369-2021, Division of Water

Homestead Dr. Area Water Line Improvements

690236-100105, CT No. 2129

Bid Tabulation, Opened 12/1/21

Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 15,260 SY $4.50 $68,670.00

3 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA 4 CY $500.00 $2,000.00

4 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB 11 CY $500.00 $5,500.00

5 407 TACK COAT 2,320 Gal $4.25 $9,860.00

6 441

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 

(448), PG64-22 1,220 CY $200.00 $244,000.00

7 604 CURB INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00

8 604 MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00

9 604 CURB INLET, RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE 1 EA $800.00 $800.00

10 608 CONCRETE WALK 9,205 SF $12.00 $110,460.00

11 608 CURB RAMP 12 EA $600.00 $7,200.00

12 608 DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E 85 SF $25.00 $2,125.00

13 609 CURB, STRAIGHT 18" (FOR CURB WALL) 50 LF $35.00 $1,750.00

14 609 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD 145 LF $22.00 $3,190.00

15 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00

16 615 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3,500 SY $20.00 $70,000.00

17 659 SEEDING AND MUCHING, CLASS 1 1,355 SY $8.00 $10,840.00

18 801 8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 10,755 LF $120.00 $1,290,600.00

19 801 6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 365 LF $150.00 $54,750.00

20 801*

CONCRETE BACKING CLASS COC 6, INCREASE OR 

DECREASE 15 CY $150.00 $2,250.00

21 801* DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE 1,000 LBS $3.50 $3,500.00

22 802 8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 22 EA $1,500.00 $33,000.00

23 802 6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 29 EA $1,100.00 $31,900.00

24 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG 153 EA $2,800.00 $428,400.00

25 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT 167 EA $2,000.00 $334,000.00

26 805* CURB BOX 320 EA $150.00 $48,000.00

27 809 FIRE HYDRANT 28 EA $3,500.00 $98,000.00

28 811*

INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND 

BACKFILL 810 CY $75.00 $60,750.00

Engineer's Estimate

(not local)

Unit Price Extension

$25.00 $500.00

$3.25 $49,595.00

$1,000.00 $4,000.00

$1,300.00 $14,300.00

$3.00 $6,960.00

$150.00 $183,000.00

$1,100.00 $1,100.00

$1,100.00 $1,100.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$13.25 $121,966.25

$675.00 $8,100.00

$45.00 $3,825.00

$50.00 $2,500.00

$60.00 $8,700.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00

$20.00 $70,000.00

$5.00 $6,775.00

$165.00 $1,774,575.00

$230.00 $83,950.00

$100.00 $1,500.00

$1.00 $1,000.00

$2,500.00 $55,000.00

$2,100.00 $60,900.00

$1,800.00 $275,400.00

$1,475.00 $246,325.00

$500.00 $160,000.00

$3,500.00 $98,000.00

$20.00 $16,200.00

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio



Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00

Engineer's Estimate

29 SPEC PERMANENT PAVEMENT, TYPE I 927 CY $250.00 $231,750.00

30 SPEC HEAT WELDING 20 SY $300.00 $6,000.00

31 SPEC SURVEY COORDINATES 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00

32 SPEC PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 8 EA $1,000.00 $8,000.00

33 SPEC TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING 1,355 SY $2.00 $2,710.00

34 SPEC SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00

35 SPEC VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS 2,140 LF $5.00 $10,700.00

SUBTOTAL:

36 SPEC CONTINGENCY (10%):

GRAND TOTAL:

Goals:

MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

$3,307,105.00

$330,710.50

$3,637,815.50

Unit Price Extension

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio

$285.00 $264,195.00

$100.00 $2,000.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00

$1,000.00 $8,000.00

$4.00 $5,420.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$3.50 $7,490.00

MBE/WBE:  

using Rath to 

meet both

WBE:

*Submitted GFE

$3,614,376.25

$361,437.63

$3,975,813.88

9.29%

6.46%

20-1643186 (2/4/22, MAJ, 1064)

2.31%



ORD #3369-2021, Division of Water

Homestead Dr. Area Water Line Improvements

690236-100105, CT No. 2129

Bid Tabulation, Opened 12/1/21

Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 15,260 SY $4.50 $68,670.00

3 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA 4 CY $500.00 $2,000.00

4 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB 11 CY $500.00 $5,500.00

5 407 TACK COAT 2,320 Gal $4.25 $9,860.00

6 441

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 

(448), PG64-22 1,220 CY $200.00 $244,000.00

7 604 CURB INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00

8 604 MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00

9 604 CURB INLET, RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE 1 EA $800.00 $800.00

10 608 CONCRETE WALK 9,205 SF $12.00 $110,460.00

11 608 CURB RAMP 12 EA $600.00 $7,200.00

12 608 DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E 85 SF $25.00 $2,125.00

13 609 CURB, STRAIGHT 18" (FOR CURB WALL) 50 LF $35.00 $1,750.00

14 609 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD 145 LF $22.00 $3,190.00

15 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00

16 615 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3,500 SY $20.00 $70,000.00

17 659 SEEDING AND MUCHING, CLASS 1 1,355 SY $8.00 $10,840.00

18 801 8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 10,755 LF $120.00 $1,290,600.00

19 801 6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 365 LF $150.00 $54,750.00

20 801*

CONCRETE BACKING CLASS COC 6, INCREASE OR 

DECREASE 15 CY $150.00 $2,250.00

21 801* DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE 1,000 LBS $3.50 $3,500.00

22 802 8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 22 EA $1,500.00 $33,000.00

23 802 6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 29 EA $1,100.00 $31,900.00

24 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG 153 EA $2,800.00 $428,400.00

25 805 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT 167 EA $2,000.00 $334,000.00

26 805* CURB BOX 320 EA $150.00 $48,000.00

27 809 FIRE HYDRANT 28 EA $3,500.00 $98,000.00

28 811*

INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND 

BACKFILL 810 CY $75.00 $60,750.00

Engineer's Estimate

Unit Price Extension

$40.00 $800.00

$3.50 $53,410.00

$525.00 $2,100.00

$600.00 $6,600.00

$4.25 $9,860.00

$215.00 $262,300.00

$550.00 $550.00

$550.00 $550.00

$1,100.00 $1,100.00

$8.50 $78,242.50

$400.00 $4,800.00

$42.00 $3,570.00

$36.00 $1,800.00

$38.00 $5,510.00

$145,000.00 $145,000.00

$5.00 $17,500.00

$10.00 $13,550.00

$183.00 $1,968,165.00

$297.00 $108,405.00

$125.00 $1,875.00

$4.00 $4,000.00

$2,200.00 $48,400.00

$1,800.00 $52,200.00

$1,500.00 $229,500.00

$750.00 $125,250.00

$150.00 $48,000.00

$3,000.00 $84,000.00

$35.00 $28,350.00

Conie Construction Co.



Ref. 

# Item # Description Qty Units Unit Price Extension

1 209 LINEAR GRADING 20 LF $20.00 $400.00

Engineer's Estimate

29 SPEC PERMANENT PAVEMENT, TYPE I 927 CY $250.00 $231,750.00

30 SPEC HEAT WELDING 20 SY $300.00 $6,000.00

31 SPEC SURVEY COORDINATES 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00

32 SPEC PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 8 EA $1,000.00 $8,000.00

33 SPEC TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING 1,355 SY $2.00 $2,710.00

34 SPEC SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00

35 SPEC VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS 2,140 LF $5.00 $10,700.00

SUBTOTAL:

36 SPEC CONTINGENCY (10%):

GRAND TOTAL:

Goals:

MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

$3,307,105.00

$330,710.50

$3,637,815.50

Unit Price Extension

Conie Construction Co.

$325.00 $301,275.00

$85.00 $1,700.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$825.00 $6,600.00

$1.00 $1,355.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$4.00 $8,560.00

$363,487.75

$3,998,365.25

$3,634,877.50

9.91%

7.07%

31-0800904 (2/18/23, MAJ, 4320)


